DDDS MEDICAID HCBS WAIVER
FY 2023 PROVIDER RATES

Rates effective as of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Residential Habilitation
Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA)
Shared Living Arrangement

Supported Living

Medical Residential Habilitation

Registered Nurse - Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA)
1 service recipient
2 service recipients
3 service recipients

Licensed Practical Nurse - Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA)
1 service recipient
2 service recipients
3 service recipients

Shared Living Arrangement
1 service recipient
2 service recipients
3 service recipients

Day Habilitation and Prevocational Service
Facility-based
Non Facility-based
Community Participation
1 service recipient
2 service recipient

Day Service Transportation Rates:
(Effective July 1, 2022 - CMS approval of waiver amendment with new rate method)
DART Transportation Add-on
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - NCC
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - Kent/Sussex

Supported Employment - Individual

Supported Employment - Group
2 service recipients
3 service recipients
4 service recipients
5 service recipients
6 service recipients
7 service recipients

Respite Care/Personal Care
Self-Directed
Home Health Agency
PASA Agency
Camp
Shared Living
Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement
ICF-IID (uses the FFY22 Stockley Ctr rate)

Nursing Consultation

Behavioral Consultation

Assistive Technology Assessment
Occupational Therapy Assessment/Reassessment - Licensed Professional
Physical Therapy Assistive Technology Assesment/Reassessment - Licensed Professional
Assistive Technology Assesment - Non-Licensed Professional

Assistive Technology Training
Patient Education, Licensed OT
Patient Education, Licensed PT
Patient Education, Non Licensed

Community Transition

Assistive Technology Equipment

Specialized Medical Equipment/Supplies

Home or Vehicle Modifications

Rates per Hour

Rates per 15

Minute Unit

$39.43

$14.11

$60.49

$97.69

$48.84

$32.57

$70.83

$35.42

$23.61

$41.83

$20.92

$13.94

$41.11 $10.28

$45.58 $11.40

$60.49 $15.12

$30.25 $7.56

$5.92 $1.48

$7.90 $1.98

$16.75 $4.19

$77.13 $19.28

$27.89 $6.97

$18.85 $4.71

$14.66 $3.67

$12.15 $3.04

$10.47 $2.62

$9.27 $2.32

Manual pricing
$36.56
$27.42
Manual pricing
$14.11
$39.43
$1,241.34

$75.07 $18.77

$66.44 $16.61
$24.02
$24.02
$20.10
$24.02
$24.02
$20.10

Manual Pricing
Manual Pricing
Manual Pricing

Manual Pricing




