DDDS MEDICAID HCBS WAIVER FY 2023 PROVIDER RATES

Rates effective as of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023		
, ,	Rates per Hour	Rates per 15 Minute Unit
Residential Habilitation Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA)	\$39.43	
Shared Living Arrangement	\$14.11	
Supported Living	\$60.49	
Medical Residential Habilitation		
Registered Nurse - Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA) 1 service recipient	\$97.69	
2 service recipients	\$48.84	
3 service recipients	\$32.57	
Licensed Practical Nurse - Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement (CLA) 1 service recipient	\$70.83	
2 service recipients	\$35.42	
3 service recipients	\$23.61	
Shared Living Arrangement 1 service recipient	\$41.83	
2 service recipients	\$20.92	
3 service recipients	\$13.94	
Day Habilitation and Prevocational Service		
Facility-based	\$41.11	\$10.28
Non Facility-based Community Participation	\$45.58	\$11.40
1 service recipient	\$60.49	\$15.12
2 service recipient	\$30.25	\$7.56
Day Service Transportation Rates:		
(Effective July 1, 2022 - CMS approval of waiver amendment with new rate method)		
DART Transportation Add-on	\$5.92	\$1.48
Door to Door Transportation Add-on - NCC Door to Door Transportation Add-on - Kent/Sussex	\$7.90 \$16.75	\$1.98 \$4.19
Supported Employment - Individual	\$77.13	\$19.28
	φ//.13	Ф19.20
Supported Employment - Group 2 service recipients	\$27.89	\$6.97
3 service recipients	\$18.85	\$4.71
4 service recipients	\$14.66	\$3.67
5 service recipients 6 service recipients	\$12.15 \$10.47	\$3.04 \$2.62
7 service recipients	\$9.27	\$2.32
Respite Care/Personal Care		
Self-Directed Home Health Agency	Manual pricing \$36.56	1
PASA Agency	\$27.42	
Camp	Manual pricing	
Shared Living Neighborhood Group Home/Community Living Arrangement	\$14.11 \$39.43	
ICF-IID (uses the FFY22 Stockley Ctr rate)	\$1,241.34	
Nursing Consultation		
Tier 1	\$75.07	\$18.77
Behavioral Consultation		
Tier 1	\$66.44	\$16.61
Assistive Technology Assessment		
Occupational Therapy Assessment/Reassessment - Licensed Professional		\$24.02
Physical Therapy Assistive Technology Assesment/Reassessment - Licensed Professional		\$24.02
Assistive Technology Assesment - Non-Licensed Professional		\$20.10
Assistive Technology Training		
Patient Education, Licensed OT Patient Education, Licensed PT		\$24.02 \$24.02
Patient Education, Licensed P1 Patient Education, Non Licensed		\$24.02 \$20.10
Community Transition	Manual Pricing	
Assistive Technology Equipment	Manual Pricing	
Specialized Medical Equipment/Supplies	Manual Pricing	
Home or Vehicle Modifications	Manual Pricing	
	Manaar Hong	